180 165
150
135
120
105
90
75
60

0°-10° 10°-20° 20°-30° 30°-40° 40°-50° 50°-60° 60°-70° 70°-80° 80°-90°
262 lm 486 lm 346 lm 228 lm 44,6 lm 11,0 lm 3,48 lm 0,712 lm 0,034 lm
90°-100° 100°-110° 110°-120° 120°-130° 130°-140° 140°-150° 150°-160° 160°-170° 170°-180°
0,001 lm 0,002 lm 0,006 lm 0,066 lm 0,144 lm 0,391 lm 0,638 lm 0,450 lm 0,149 lm
Light Measurement Report
Print date: 3-11-2025
Measurement date and time: 3-11-2025  09:35:08 – Measurement no. VFR-251103-3863-MS
Measurement tracking No. and Link: VT251103-005537
Operator:
Page 8 of 10
Outdoor Light Planning
Lumen per Zone Zonal Lumen summary
Zone (γ) Lumen % Total Zone (γ) Lumen % Total
0-10° {LUM00-10} lm #VALUE! 0-30° {LUM00-30} lm #VALUE!
10-20° {LUM10-20} lm #VALUE! 0-40° {LUM00-40} lm #VALUE!
20-30° {LUM20-30} lm #VALUE! 0-60° {LUM00-60} lm #VALUE!
30-40° {LUM30-40} lm #VALUE! 60-90° {LUM60-90} lm #VALUE!
40-50° {LUM40-50} lm #VALUE! 70-100° {LUM70-100} lm #VALUE!
50-60° {LUM50-60} lm #VALUE! 90-120° {LUM90-120} lm #VALUE!
60-70° {LUM60-70} lm #VALUE! 0-90° {LUM00-90} lm #VALUE!
70-80° {LUM70-80} lm #VALUE! 90-180° {LUM90-180} lm #VALUE!
80-90° {LUM80-90} lm #VALUE! 0-180° {LUM00-180} lm #VALUE!
90-100° {LUM90-100} lm #VALUE!
100-110° {LUM100-110} lm #VALUE! BUG rating {BUG}
110-120° {LUM110-120} lm #VALUE! Lumen % Total
120-130° {LUM120-130} lm #VALUE! Forward light
130-140° {LUM130-140} lm #VALUE! Low(0-30°) {BUG0} lm #VALUE!
140-150° {LUM140-150} lm #VALUE! Medium(30-60°) {BUG1} lm #VALUE!
150-160° {LUM150-160} lm #VALUE! High(60-80°) {BUG2} lm #VALUE!
160-170° {LUM160-170} lm #VALUE! Very high(80-90°) {BUG3} lm #VALUE!
170-180° {LUM170-180} lm #VALUE! Back light
Total 0 lm #VALUE! Low(0-30°) {BUG4} lm #VALUE!
Medium(30-60°) {BUG5} lm #VALUE!
High(60-80°) {BUG6} lm #VALUE!
Intensity peaks Very high(80-90°) {BUG7} lm #VALUE!